Baden-Württemberg International



Agency for International Economic and Scientific Cooperation

Contents and Terms of Participation

Press Trip to Baden-Württemberg

Topic: Bioeconomy in Baden-Württemberg
June 27 – June 30, 2017

1. Addresses:

The invitation to the press trip of journalists to Baden-Württemberg is extended to science and economic journalists who report on most recent progress in the field of bioeconomy in leading newspaper and journals. The press trip language is English.

2. Organizing body:

Baden-Württemberg International Agency for International Economic and Scientific Cooperation Willi-Bleicher-Str. 19 70174 Stuttgart, Germany

Person in charge:

Ms Julia Hader

Telefon: +49 (0)711/2 27 87 - 988 Fax: +49 (0)711/2 27 87 - 22 E-Mail: julia.hader@bw-i.de

3. Included in the press trip (paid by Baden-Württemberg International)

- Flight from the native country to Baden-Württemberg and return (booked by our partner travel agency)
- Organization of the trip as described in the programme (subject to change)
- Accompaniment throughout the tour of Baden-Württemberg
- Transfers in Baden-Württemberg
- 4 overnight stays (June 26 June 30)
- Lunch and evening meals as described in the programme

4. Application Process:

Please send your application with your (1) CV, (2) an overview of your journalistic work, (3) your motivation and (4) the enclosed application form by e-mail (pdf) or fax to **Julia Hader** Baden-Württemberg International. **The registration deadline is April 14, 2017**. Participation is limited to 8 people. Participants will be selected by Baden-Württemberg International. The selection process will be completed by the middle of May 2017.

Ms Julia Hader

Telefon: +49 (0)711/2 27 87 - 988 Fax: +49 (0)711/2 27 87 - 22 E-Mail: <u>julia.hader@bw-i.de</u>

Baden-Württemberg International



Agency for International Economic and Scientific Cooperation

5. Cancellation and non-participation:

Application with the enclosed form is binding. Cancellation will only be accepted in extraordinary, well founded cases. Baden-Württemberg International reserves the right in certain circumstances to charge for the costs incurred for the envisaged participation prior to cancellation.

6. Important:

This project is largely funded by the Ministry of Science, Research and the Arts Baden-Württemberg and by Baden-Württemberg International.

Insurance risks must be covered by participants themselves. We recommend that participants take out travel health and accident insurance cover.

Stuttgart, March 8, 2017 Baden-Württemberg International Agency for International Economic and Scientific Cooperation